die Anforderung des Anhangs 1 der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG als eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung erfüllt.
meets the requirements of Annex 1 of the Directive 2006/42/EC as a basis for the EC declaration of conformity.
Lovato Electric S.p.A
Via Don Emilio Mazza 12
24020 Gorle BG
Italy
E G - B a u m u s t e r p r ü f b e s c h e i n i g u n g
E C  t y p e - e x a m i n a t i o n  c e r t i f i c a t e

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD CERT - Certificate
undertakes to regularly supervise the manufacturing of
products for compliance with the test specifications and in
particular properly carry out the checks which are stated
in the specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to the
TÜV NORD CERT - Certificate. It will be valid as long as
the rules of technology on which the test was based are
valid, unless revoked previously pursuant to the
provisions of the General Agreement.
The TÜV NORD CERT - Certificate will become invalid
and shall be returned to the certification body immediately
in the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
.
.
.
.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page 1 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zur EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  / to EC type-examination certificate
Registrier-Nr. / Registered No. 44 205 15058311
Produktbeschreibung:
Product description:
Safety Module
Safety modules
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
SRBES20, SRBES31, SRBEM41
Allgemeine Angaben:
General Information:
Siehe Seite 1 der EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
See also page 1 of the EC type-examination certificate
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Nennspannung:
Schlatvermögen:
Nominal voltage:
Switching capabilities:
Betriebstemperatur:
Operating Temperature:
Lagertemperatur:
Storage temperature:
Schutzart:
Protection grade:
24 VDC (+/- 10 %), 24 VAC (+10 % / -15 %) 50-60 Hz
AC 1: 6 A 230 V AC
AC 15: 3 A 230 V AC
DC 1: 6 A 24 V DC
DC 13: 2,5 A 24 V DC
-25 °C bis +60 °C
-25 °C to +60 °C
-30 °C bis +70 °C
-30 °C to +70 °C
IP40 auf der Vorderseite des Gehäuses, IP20 auf den Klemmen.
Das Gerät muss in einem Schaltschrank mit der Schutzart IP54
installiert werden.
IP40 on frontal part of the housing, IP20 on the terminals. The device
has to been installed in a cabinet with protection degree of IP54.
Essen, 2022-01-31Zertifizierungsstelle der TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
benannte Stelle 0044 /
Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Notified Body 0044
.
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 2
Annex 1, page 2 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zur EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  / to EC type-examination certificate
Registrier-Nr. / Registered No. 44 205 15058311